South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:45:23 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3371 (Rat #0747, Act #0639 of 1988) General Bill, By Kirsh, Elliott, R.N. McLellan and D.E. McTeer
Similar (S 0937)
A Bill to amend Section 12-35-1540, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the sharing of sales and use tax

returns and records with other states of the United States, so as to permit reciprocal agreements with other states to obtain
records of sales or purchase of tangible personal property of five hundred dollars or more and to amend the 1976 Code by
adding Section 12-35-1545 so as to require reporting to the Tax Commission of individual sales of tangible personal property
of five hundred dollars or more not subject to sales or use tax in this State.

11/16/87
11/16/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
01/13/88
01/14/88
01/14/88
01/15/88
01/19/88
01/19/88
02/10/88
02/11/88
02/11/88
03/29/88
03/30/88
03/30/88
03/30/88
04/13/88
04/13/88
04/19/88
04/20/88

04/21/88
05/25/88
05/25/88
05/30/88
05/30/88
05/30/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/21/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time HJ-265

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-265
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-329
Read second time HJ-428

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-431
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-351

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-17

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-16

Read second time SJ-34

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-34
Amended SJ-28

Amended SJ-9

Read third time SJ-10

Returned SJ-10

Senate amendment amended HJ-2733

Returned HJ-2733

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-12

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Kirsh, McTeer &
Elliott HJ-3051

Conference committee appointed Sens. McLeod, Land, Leatherman SJ-6
Conference report received HJ-4049

Conference report adopted HJ-4049

Conference report received SJ-41

Conference report adopted SJ-41

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-41

Ratified R 747

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/88

Act No. 639

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



