

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*3371 (Rat #0747, Act #0639 of 1988) General Bill, By Kirsh, Elliott, R.N. McLellan and D.E. McTeer Similar (S 0937)

A Bill to amend Section 12-35-1540, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the sharing of sales and use tax returns and records with other states of the United States, so as to permit reciprocal agreements with other states to obtain records of sales or purchase of tangible personal property of five hundred dollars or more and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 12-35-1545 so as to require reporting to the Tax Commission of individual sales of tangible personal property of five hundred dollars or more not subject to sales or use tax in this State.

11/16/87	House	Prefiled
11/16/87	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-265
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-265
01/13/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-329
01/14/88	House	Read second time HJ-428
01/14/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-431
01/15/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-351
01/19/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
01/19/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-17
02/10/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-16
02/11/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-34
02/11/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-34
03/29/88	Senate	Amended SJ-28
03/30/88	Senate	Amended SJ-9
03/30/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-10
03/30/88	Senate	Returned SJ-10
04/13/88	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-2733
04/13/88	House	Returned HJ-2733
04/19/88	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-12
04/20/88	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Kirsh, McTeer & Elliott HJ-3051
04/21/88	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. McLeod, Land, Leatherman SJ-6
05/25/88	House	Conference report received HJ-4049
05/25/88	House	Conference report adopted HJ-4049
05/30/88	Senate	Conference report received SJ-41
05/30/88	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-41
05/30/88	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-41
06/02/88		Ratified R 747
06/02/88		Signed By Governor
06/02/88		Effective date 06/02/88
06/02/88		Act No. 639
06/21/88		Copies available